

Report of Bkc College-NIRF CELL- 2023-24:

Brahmananda Keshab Chandra College was Successfully Registered for India Rankings- 2024 on 5 October 2023. NIRF-Cell comprises 26-members including Nodal Officer, Dr. Kartik Kumar Nandi, Assoc. Prof. of Chemistry.

A **special lecture** was organized jointly by IQAC & NIRF-Cell, B.K.C. College on 10-11-2023. Swami Kamalasthananda, Principal, RKMVC College has delivered the lecture on "STRATEGIC APPROACH TO NIRF PROCEDURE" in Online mode. **Platform: Google meet;** <u>https://meet.google.com/sdf-xwvv-smg</u>. The program was started with the introductory remarks by NIRF-Coordinator, Dr. Kartik Kumar Nandi, Assoc. Prof. of Chemistry and our principal madam, Prof. Papia Chakraborti delivered her Welcome address & invited our honorable speaker, Swami Kamalasthananda, Principal, RKMVC College to deliver the lecture. Finally participants interacted actively with the speaker & the meeting ended with a vote of thanks by the IQAC Coordinator.



Several meetings of the NIRF-Cell of BKC College [12-9-23; 10-11-23; 05-12-23; 10-01-24] for Sub-Committee formation and data collection were done & finally collected data were uploaded successfully in NIRF-Portal on 17-01-2024.

NIRF meeting: MIRF all BKC college use: committee Room, Time : 1:30 PM Del: 12-09-2023 Sa: Creparelion of proposal for NIRE Phone : 2577-5878 Angeless Based P - 1. 4. 2023 Russis and D. 2. 22 Delying lay 12.3.25 Phint Res 1. 2. 25 Phint Res 1. 25 Phint Base 1. 19 (1923) Respective Helder 19 (1923) Respective Helder 19 (1923) Respective Helder 19 (1923) Respective Respective 12.9.23 13. Machinette Res 19.23 14. Some Phint Res 19.23 15. Some Phint Res 19.23 15. Some Phint Res 19.23 16. Some Phint Res 19.23 17. Some Phint Res 19.23 18. Some Phint Res 19.23 19. Some Phint Res 19.23 BRAHMANANDA KESHAB CHANDRA COLLEGE (NAAC ACCREDITED GOVT. SPONSORED DEGREE COLLEGE FOR UG & PG) 111/2, BARRACKPORE TRUNK ROAD, BON-HOOGHLY, KOLKATA - 700108 Date .. Ref. 11-09-2023 NOTICE All the members of BKCC-NIRF-CELL are requested to be present in the joint meeting on 12-September-2023 in the committee room at 1:30 p.m. positively. There will be an ments of the control of the stability was alloted due to the criticia that there shall be recordented the to the criticia that the shall be recordented. We are cligible for callene category with graving, this was cligible for callene date that the filled was good with the date of green in guilde domain or wholl will not be accepted the callene for the critician for reading of the callene two 5 and take will be given by Swarped of the to the to the to green chain which the there to the to the to green allow and the the the the the then in the to given by Swarped of the callene the to the to green allow with the there the the the then in the to green with the there there the then the green allow with Neglish department head with the decisied " Kenthe Da department important discussion on Proposal for NIRF of BKC College. AUS= 11.09-2023 Dr. Kartik Kumar Nandi Dr. Papia Chakraborti, Coordinator, NIRF-CELL, B. K. C. College Principal, B. K. C. College BRAHMANANDA KESHAB CHANDRA COLLEGE CREDITED GOVT. SPONSORED DEGREE COLLEGE FOI 111/2, BARRACKPORE TRUNK ROAD, BON-HOOGHLY, KOLKATA - 700108 5. Reception - NIRF 01-12-2023 NOTICE A meeting of the NIRF Cell of BKC College will be held on 05<sup>th</sup> Dacember, 2023 from 11.30 am onwards in the Committee room. All the members of BKCC-NIRF-CELL are requested to be present at the right time, this is very urgent. NIRF-Data capturing system (IOCS) is now open. assayna Guha Marcemdar is fearing NIRF Cell. All Sub committees membres are included In WIRF - cell of BKC College . la: 1. Reorganization of NIRF Sub-Committees for DCS 2. Collection & Preparation of Data-Sheets for NIRF-DCS 3. Time frame & Misc. 1= Colling- 2021 Dr. Papia Chakraborti, Principal, B. K. C. College Dr. Kartik Kumar Nandi Coordinator, NIRF-CELL, B. K. C. College Resequeighter of DHE Sid Countills der har property
Lyg To Karke be stand:
Dahr of percentry har be input in INELENET
Dahr of percentry har provided or the Association of the Social Associatio of the Social Association of the Social Association of the 3. Date of submission of data - 14.12.23 Storin Ray Storium In Chamberry Next meeting - 15.12.25 NIRF Date of upload - 16-18th Dec 23 Data has to be submitted in nirf mail id. NIRF: Mail: brechisf@gunil.com Mik. 10: NR: 9433425083. of the meeting :aute Meeting 2. Reerganization of 12285 side Cathertion and Proposition 5. Time frame & Mirestaneous 2/2/2/2 1 1012.23 10123 4. Revention of specially design to tell f Margs in Grand floor to be done immediately. Mi Mained Illon coil to be the responsibility coilth Source indan f Dr. Jondann Sir for the Same. 13. 14.0 15. 16. 17. 18. 18. 19. 20. 5. Dr Dipankar provident costs proper corrected a Apart & Darda . Seventy Ruber . La Part & Darda . Seventy Carlos Dard data injus worrs in MEF- porter Albart one converser functions with the forsent during the doth inque of that group. nford 12 23

Randi

Dr. Kartik Kumar Nandi Coordinator, NIRF-CELL, B. K. C. College.